
Page 1 to 20

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007873-2023 

Contract

Tender for Social Care Training

Powys County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-007873

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037f5f  

Published 17 March 2023, 3:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Powys County Council

County Hall

Llandrindod Wells

LD1 5LG

Email

sharon.noble@powys.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01597826000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007873-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007873-2023
mailto:sharon.noble@powys.gov.uk


Page 2 to 20

NUTS code

UKL24 - Powys

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.powys.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0354

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.powys.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0354


Page 3 to 20

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender for Social Care Training

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80500000 - Training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Powys County Council (the Council) is commissioning training courses for Adults and
Children's services funded by the Social Care Wales Workforce Development Programme
(SCWWDP) grant.

The Council is seeking to engage with suitably experienced and competent Suppliers, to
provide Social Care Training courses.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £260,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Childrens Social Care Training

Lot No

2



Page 4 to 20

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL24 - Powys

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Childrens Social Care Training Courses

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 85

Cost criterion - Name: price / Weighting: 15

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Adults Social Care Training

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services



Page 5 to 20

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL24 - Powys

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Adult Social Care Training Courses

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 85

Cost criterion - Name: price / Weighting: 15

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 20

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-031303

/Notice/031303-2022


Page 7 to 20

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Childrens Social Care Training

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 12 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Autism Wellbeing

Garth, Gwernogle

Carmarthen

SA327RN



Page 8 to 20

Telephone

+44 7749213303

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Training2care Ltd

Field House , Earls Colne Business Park

Earls Colne

CO62NS

Telephone

+44 1376573999

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 9 to 20

Children in Wales

21 Windsor Place

Cardiff

CF103BY

Telephone

+44 7545587147

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Fostering Network Wales

1 Caspian Point , Pierhead Street

Cardiff Bay

CF104DQ

Telephone

+44 2920440940

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 10 to 20

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Groundwork North Wales

3 - 4 Plas Power Road, Tanyfron

Wrexham

LL115SZ

Telephone

+44 7714134821

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New Pathways

Willow House, 11 Church Street Merthyr Tydfil

Merthyr Tydfil

CF470BS

Telephone



Page 11 to 20

+44 1685379310

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VAUGHAN TRAINING & CONSULTANCY LTD

VAUGHAN TRAINING & CONSULTANCY LTD, 15 CHURCHWOOD

PONTYPOOL

NP45SX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL24 - Powys

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bond Solon

10 Whitechapel High Street

London



Page 12 to 20

E18QS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

THE AIM PROJECT

PO Box 778

Stockport

SK49QQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £260,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £260,000



Page 13 to 20

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Adults Social Care Training

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 11 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A1 Social Care Traning

Grange House, Lancaster Rd

Shrewsbury

SY13JF



Page 14 to 20

Telephone

+44 7825779211

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Autism Wellbeing

Garth, Gwernogle

Carmarthen

SA327RN

Telephone

+44 7749213303

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 15 to 20

JMG Training & Consultancy

Market House

Pontrilas

HR20EH

Telephone

+44 7854060593

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG1 - Herefordshire, Worcestershire and Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Training2care Ltd

Field House , Earls Colne Business Park

Earls Colne

CO62NS

Telephone

+44 1376573999

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 16 to 20

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Social Care Consultants Ltd

Lanwood House, 18 Lan Park Road

Pontypridd

cf372DH

Telephone

+44 7779519958

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Groundwork North Wales

3 - 4 Plas Power Road, Tanyfron

Wrexham

LL115SZ

Telephone



Page 17 to 20

+44 7714134821

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New Pathways

Willow House, 11 Church Street Merthyr Tydfil

Merthyr Tydfil

CF470BS

Telephone

+44 1685379310

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Children in Wales



Page 18 to 20

College Road, The Management Centre

Bangor

LL572DG

Telephone

+44 1286677570

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Powys Association of Voluntary Organisations

Unit 30 Ddole Road Industrial Estate

Llandrindod Wells

LD16DF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL24 - Powys

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 19 to 20

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bond Solon

10 Whitechapel High Street

London

E18QS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A1 Risk Solutions Limited

Office 4, Copley Mill, Demesne Drive

Stalybridge

SK152QF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 20 to 20

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £260,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £260,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:129798)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T22:59:32+0100
	TCPDF




